
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESP4417 WITH ROBINSON ENTERPRISES 
 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 8 day of February, 2022 by and between Robinson 
Enterprises and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement 
between the parties entitled December 27 Winter Storm Emergency Response Services of winter 
storm emergency response services of snow, vegetation removal and green waste processing 
executed on January 14, 2022. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for additional 
winter storm emergency response services of snow, vegetation removal and green waste 
processing to complete the work required to ensure the safety of County maintained roadways 
and the 6-foot safety envelope. The contract will be amended to not exceed $500,000 with the 

termination date changing from March 31, 2022 to June 30, 2022; and 

 
  

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of February 8, 2022. 

2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $450,000 to 
$500,000. 

3. That the Contract Termination Date set forth at §3 Term is changed from March 
31, 2022 to June 30, 2022. 

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 
force and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
       COUNTY OF NEVADA 
        
 

By:________________________ 
       Steve Monaghan 
       Director/Purchasing Agent 
 
 
       CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
       By:________________________ 
  

  


